MATRIMONY 

Pursuant to Regulation 24(vi) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of 
Securities) Regulations, 2018 (“Buyback Regulations”), as amended, the Company has 
published Post Buyback Public Announcement for the buyback of 8,93,129 (Eight Lakh Ninety 
Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Nine Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value 
of ₹5 (Rupee Five) each from the existing shareholders/beneficial owners of Equity Shares as 
on the Record Date (i.e. Friday, January 30, 2026), on a proportionate basis, through the 
Tender Offer route through the Stock Exchange mechanism as prescribed under the Buyback 
Regulations, at a price of ₹655 (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) per Equity Share 
payable in cash, for an aggregate consideration not exceeding ₹5850 Lakhs (Rupees Five 
Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Lakhs only) excluding transaction costs, applicable taxes, 
other incidental and related expenses.  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of Securities

[...]

announcement dated January 21, 2026, published on January 22, 2026 ("Public Announcement") 
and the letter of offer dated February 03, 2026 ("Letter of Offer") issued in connection with 
the Buy-back.

Matrimony.com Limited ("Company") had announced the offer to buy-back up to 8,93,129 
(Eight Lakhs and Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Nine) fully paid-up equity 
shares of face value of ₹5/- (Rupees Five only) each of the Company ("Equity Shares"), 
representing 4.14% of the total number of equity shares in the paid-up equity share capital of 
the Company, from all Equity Shareholders /Beneficial Owner(s) of Equity Shares of the 
Company as on the Record Date, i.e., Friday, January 30, 2026, on a proportionate basis, 
through the tender offer method, at a price of  ₹655/- (Rupees Six Hundred and Fifty Five 
Only) per Equity Share, payable in cash, for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹ 5,850 
Lakhs (Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Lakhs Only) ("Buy-back Offer Size") 
excluding the Transaction Costs. The Buy-back Offer Size represented 24.68% and 24.81% of